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CIRCULAR

~ Orientation Programme for LSGD Engineers at IMC, Kozhikkode

The followmg A331stant Engmeers from LSGD Engmeermg Wing are
nomlnated for partlc1pat1ng in house orientation programme for LSGD Engincers
STP-452 proposed to be conducted from 4" June, 2015 to 6™ June, 2015 at IMG,

Kozhikkode. |

The Engineers are instru_cted strictly to atterid the training. Absence wiil be
treated seriously and disciplinary action 'will be initiated. Any person who is not
able to attend the programme due to any unavoidable circumstances should inform
the Department Co- ordinator before the commencement of the programme so that

~ a substitute from waiting list can be arranged.

For further details, contact Department Co-ordinator Sri. Asif Alj, Assistant
Engineer, O/o the Superintending Engineer, 1L.SGD North Circle, Kozhikkode.

AE Contact No. 98953 44648
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Note: List attached
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The following Assistant Engineers are nominated for participating in house orientation programme for
LSGD Engineers proposed to be conducted from 04-06-2015 to 06-06-2015 at IMG Kozhikode.

District Name of Candidate Office Address Phone.No.
LSGD,Section

Kasargod 1. Sri.Ushar Krishnan Kumpadage/Bellur 9995294958

2.Kum.Sreena S.N Parappa Block Panchayath 9447702168

LSGD,Section

3.Smt.Anitha.K Madhur 9446716877
4.Smt.Sumisha.K.K LSGD,Section,Pullur,Periya 9400267175

5.5ri.Umesh.K.V Neeleswaram Block Panchayath 9446256892

6.Smt.Anusurya.M LSGD,Section,Cheruvathur. 9446706611

7.5ri.Rameshan Kuruvatil LSGD,Section, Thrikaripur 9446613532

Kozhikode 8.Deepa Chengottukave GP 9846857313

9. Jayakumar Kunnummal BP 8128625202
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Malappuram

Wayanad

10.Akhila

11.Deepthi

12.Nimmi

13.Shahul

14.Thushara

15.Mahesh.O

16.Ajeesh.K Narayanan

17.5adhirlbnu Kasim.T

18.Bineesh.A

19.Nandhida M.D

20.Joseph.TK

Kizhakkoth GP

Panaghad GP

Thiruvambadi GP

Chelannur BP

Kadalundi GP

LSGD Section,
Cheriyamundam GP

LSGD Section,

Thanur GP

LSGD Section,Thanalur GP
LSGD section,Qzhur/
Niramaruthur GP

LSGD Section,Valavannur GP

LSGD Section, Mooppainad GP

9446342352

9633713009

9447338595

9846059671

9447646732

9447626162

9945090132

5496908411

8891211579

9846153861

9446446168




Kannur

21.Manjusha.D

22.Mrudhu.D.R

23.Vineetha.C.P

24, Kamalesh. K

25. Nijesh. K

26. Sreekumar

27. Umesh. N

28. Jayaraj

29, Dhileesh. K

30. Vinodan. K

LSGD,Sub Division,Kalpetta BP

LSGD,5ub Division,SulthanBatheri BP

LSGD Section,Nenmeni GP

Eruvessy Grama Panchayath

Ulikka Grama Panchayath

Kathirur Grama Panchayath

Payyannur Block Panchayath

Anjarakandy Grama Panchayath

New Mahi/Erancholi Grama Panchayath

Pannyannur Grama Panchayath

9446856718

5497882043

9605312451

5496463694

9747374682

8281372395

9744442105

9037926861

9995206924

9446738314
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