OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT 3RD FLOOR, REVENUE COMPLEX PUBLIC OFFICE COMPOUND, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM –33

No. DB4/281/IMG/09/CE/LSGD

Phone : 0471-2324951

0471-2325071 Tele FAX:0471-2324951

email: celsgd@gmail.com website: www.celsgd.com

Dated: 01.06.2015

CIRCULAR

Orientation Programme for LSGD Engineers at IMG, Kozhikkode

The following Assistant Engineers from LSGD Engineering Wing are nominated for participating in house orientation programme for LSGD Engineers STP-452 proposed to be conducted from 4th June, 2015 to 6th June, 2015 at IMG, Kozhikkode.

The Engineers are instructed strictly to attend the training. Absence will be treated seriously and disciplinary action will be initiated. Any person who is not able to attend the programme due to any unavoidable circumstances should inform the Department Co-ordinator before the commencement of the programme so that a substitute from waiting list can be arranged.

For further details, contact Department Co-ordinator Sri. Asif Ali, Assistant Engineer, O/o the Superintending Engineer, LSGD North Circle, Kozhikkode.

AE Contact No. 98953 44648

₩ Chief Engineer

Note: List attached

P 136

The following Assistant Engineers are nominated for participating in house orientation programme for LSGD Engineers proposed to be conducted from 04-06-2015 to 06-06-2015 at IMG Kozhikode.

District	Name of Candidate	Office Address	Phone.No.
Kasargod	1. Sri.Ushar Krishnan	LSGD,Section Kumpadage/Bellur	9995294958
	2.Kum.Sreena S.N	Parappa Block Panchayath	9447702168
	3.Smt.Anitha.K	LSGD,Section Madhur	9446716877
	4.Smt.Sumisha.K.K	LSGD,Section,Pullur,Periya	9400267175
	5.Sri.Umesh.K.V	Neeleswaram Block Panchayath	9446256892
	6.Smt.Anusurya.M	LSGD,Section,Cheruvathur.	9446706611
	7.Sri.Rameshan Kuruvatil	LSGD, Section, Thrikaripur	9446613532
Kozhikode	8.Deepa	Chengottukave GP	9846857313
	9.Jayakumar	Kunnummal BP	8129625202

	10.Akhila	Kizhakkoth GP	9446342352
	11.Deepthi	Panaghad GP	9633713009
	12.Nimmi	Thiruvambadi GP	9447338595
	13.Shahul	Chelannur BP	9846059671
	14.Thushara	Kadalundi GP	9447646732
Malappuram	15.Mahesh.O	LSGD Section, Cheriyamundam GP	9447626162
	16.Ajeesh.K Narayanan	LSGD Section, Thanur GP	9945090132
	17.Sadhirlbnu Kasim.T	LSGD Section, Thanalur GP	9496908411
	18.Bineesh.A	LSGD section,Ozhur/ Niramaruthur GP	8891211579
	19.Nandhida M.D	LSGD Section, Valavannur GP	9846153861
Wayanad	20.Joseph.T.K	LSGD Section, Mooppainad GP	9446446168

	21.Manjusha.D	LSGD,Sub Division,Kalpetta BP	9446856718
	22.Mrudhu.D.R	LSGD,Sub Division,SulthanBatheri BP	9497882043
	23. Vineetha. C. P	LSGD Section, Nenmeni GP	9605312451
Kannur	24. Kamalesh. K	Eruvessy Grama Panchayath	9496463694
	25. Nijesh. K	Ulikka Grama Panchayath	9747374682
	26. Sreekumar	Kathirur Grama Panchayath	8281372395
	27. Umesh. N	Payyannur Block Panchayath	9744442105
	28. Jayaraj	Anjarakandy Grama Panchayath	9037926861
	29. Dhileesh. K	New Mahi/Erancholi Grama Panchayath	9995206924
	30. Vinodan. K	Pannyannur Grama Panchayath	9446738314